

**PRODUCT FORMULATION & SPECIFICATION SHEET**

**PRODUCT:** SLICED 2.24 OZ WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BAGEL

**PRODUCT CODE NUMBER:** 19231 (BULK) AND 19232 (WRAPPED)

**MINIMUM TOTAL WEIGHT OF PRODUCT:** 2.24 OUNCES **WHOLE GRAIN:** YES

**FLOUR BLEND USED:** WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 51%, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR 49%  
**USDA GRAIN SCHEDULE:** SCHEDULE B ( 1 OZ BAGEL = 1 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAIN)  
**GRAIN CALCULATION:** 2.24/1=2.24 ROUNDS DOWN TO 2.00 EQUIVALENT

**CASE PACK:** 72 SERVINGS PER CASE **INNER PACKAGING:** 12 SLEEVES OF 6 OR 72 INDIVIDUAL BAGELS

**CASE WEIGHT:** 10.08 LBS NET, 11 LBS GROSS **TIE / HI:** 8 LAYERS / 7 HIGH

**CASE DIMENSIONS:** 17 X 11.5 X 9 **CASE CUBE:** 1.01

**SHELF LIFE:** 1 YEAR FROZEN, 10 DAYS THAWED **DATE CODE:** USE BY

**UPC CODE 19231:** 00074706298740 **UPC CODE 19232:** 00074706384740


**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:** USA ( 100%)

**INGREDIENTS-** Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, honey, sugar, may contain 2% or less of: wheat gluten, salt, yeast, mono-diglycerides (vegetable), calcium propionate, propionic acid (preservatives), enzymes (vegetable)

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

CALORIES 163 PROTEIN 5.9 GMS CARBOHYDRATE 33.5GMS FIBER 3.3 GMS FAT .61 GMS  
SAT FAT .06 GMS CHOLESTEROL 0 MG VITAMIN A 0 RE VITAMIN C 0 MG THIAMINE .22  
MG SODIUM 172 MG CALCIUM 13 MG IRON 1.8 MG TRANS FAT 0 SUGARS 3 GMS POTENTIAL  
ALLERGENS: WHEAT

I further certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.24 oz portion of this product provides **2.00 ounces of equivalent grains** toward the child nutrition meal pattern requirements when prepared according to directions. I also certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz eq. per portion as the product contains zero ounces of non-creditable grains.

  
ANTHONY J. ROBERTS

PRESIDENT  
TITLE

TONY ROBERTS COMPANY  
COMPANY NAME

June 9, 2017  
DATE